
The state-approved training sites for California State University, Dominguez Hills 
are listed below. If you have any questions, please reach out to the university’s 
Clinical Science Department for assistance.

AHMC Garfield Medical Center
525 N. Garfield Ave.
Monterey Park, CA 91754

Elizabeth Yeow, MS
MLS (ASCP)cm Training Coordinator
O: (626) 307-2065, Ext: 1039
F: (626) 307-2178
E: elizabeth.yeow@ahmchealth.com

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center
8700 Beverly Blvd., Rm 3715B
Los Angeles, CA 90048

Irene Tran Applebaum
MLS (ASCP)cm Training Coordinator
O: (310) 423-0916
F: (310) 423-0517
E: Irene.Tran@cshc.org 

Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Blvd, MS 32
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Ruba Hsen Irani
MLS (ASCP)cm Training Coordinator
O: (323) 361-5384
E: rhsen@chla.usc.edu 

Dignity Health Northridge Medical Center
18300 Roscoe Blvd
Northridge, CA 91328

Roland Francisco, CLS
Training Coordinator
O: (818) 885-5380, Ext. 4814 
F: (818) 775-1237
E: Roland.Francisco@DignityHealth.org 

Huntington Hospital, Department of 
Laboratory Medicine
100 W. California Blvd
Pasadena, CA 91109

Tong Lam, MLS
(ASCP)cm Training Coordinator
E: tong.lam@huntingtonhospital.com 

Barbara Saavedra, MLS
(ASCP)cm Training Coordinator
O: (626) 397-5773
E: barbara.saavedra@huntingtonhospital.com

Clinical Lab Scientist (CLS)
State-Approved Sites

1/2



Kaiser Southern California Permanente Medical 
Group (SCPMG) Regional Laboratory
11666/68 Sherman Way
No. Hollywood, CA 91605
Training Coordinators

Arnold C. Gacusan, CLS
E: arnold.c.gacusan@kp.org

O: (818) 503-6604 

Phillip Lansang, CLS, MLS, (ASCP)
E: phillip.lansang@kp.org 
O: (818) 503-6898

Client Services: (818) 503-7077

Long Beach Memorial Hospital
2801 Atlantic Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90801

Anthony Salazar, CLS, MLS, (ASCP)
SBB Coordinator
Blood Bank: (562) 933-0881
Donor Center: (562) 933-1611
E: asalazar@memorialcare.org

PIH/Good Samaritan Hospital
1225 Wilshire Blvd, MS 32
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Kathy Yoshimura
MT (ASCP), Coordinator
O: (213) 977-2400
E: kyoshimu@PIHHealth.org 

Ronald Reagan UCLA Health Pathology and 
Laboratory Medicine
757 Westwood Plaza, Rm B403
Los Angeles, CA 90095-7418
10833 Le Conte Ave., Box 951713
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1713

Chanida Anukul Sucara
MSHCA, CLS, MLS (ASCP)cm
O: (310) 267-3383, 
E: canukul@mednet.ucla.edu

VA Long Beach Healthcare System Pathology 
and Laboratory Medicine (05/113)
5901 E. 7th Street
Long Beach, CA 90822

Minerva Nando, PHM, M(ASCP)
MSQA, Coordinator
O: (562) 826-8000, Ext. 4083
E: Minerva.Nando@va.gov
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CSUDH Contact

Cheryl Jackson-Harris
CLS Dept Chair/Program Director, 

Clinical Science Department California State 
University Dominguez Hills

1000 East Victoria St. Carson, CA 90747
charris@csudh.edu or (310) 243-3899


